CE LONG RAPE	City of Long Beach					411 West Ocean Boulevard Long Beach, CA 90802	
APORATED AS	Legislation Details						
File #:	20-0	078 <b>V</b>	ersion:	1	Name:	ED - As-needed space services	-planning and architectural
Туре:	Cont	tract			Status:	Approved	
File created:	1/3/2	2020			In control:	City Council	
On agenda:	1/21	/2020			Final action	1/21/2020	
Title:	Recommendation to adopt Specifications No. RFP ED19-096 and award contracts to Black O'Dowd and Associates, dba BOA Architecture, of Long Beach, CA; Gillis & Panichapan Architects, Inc., of Costa Mesa, CA; Kardent Design, Planning & Management, of Long Beach, CA; La Canada Design Group, of Pasadena, CA; and, Westgroup Designs, Inc., of Irvine, CA; for as-needed space-planning and architectural services, in an aggregate amount not to exceed \$1,200,000, for a period of two years, with the option to renew for three additional one-year periods, at the discretion of the City Manager; and authorize City Manager, or designee, to execute all documents necessary to enter into the contracts, including any necessary amendments. (Citywide)						
Sponsors:	Economic Development						
Indexes:							
Code sections:							
Attachments:	1. 012120-R-25sr.pdf						
Date	Ver.	Action By				Action	Result
1/21/2020	1	City Counci				approve recommendation	Pass